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ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 
            
 

PROJECT: Saginaw County Dow Event Center 
 Parking Ramp Renovations  
   
OWNER:   The County of Saginaw, Michigan 
 
ARCHITECT:  William A. Kibbe & Associates, Inc. 
 
PROJECT 
LOCATION:   202 Johnson St., Saginaw MI.   

   
 
DATE:   August 2, 2012 
 
WAK PROJECT NO.: 12-0462-0189 
            
 
 

1. INSTRUCTIONS 
 

a. The Construction Documents Issued for Bid dated July 23, 2012 for the 
referenced project are modified as noted in this Addendum. 

 
b. All work performed under this document shall be subject to the General 

Conditions of the Contract and Specifications for similar work in connection 
with this project. 

 
c. Verbal statements are not binding on the bids, contracts, or scopes of work. 

Only authorized written statements issued by the Owner or Architect shall be 
acknowledged and included as directions for the work. 
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2. CLARIFICATIONS 

 
a. The bid due date is changed to Monday August 13, 2012, 2:00pm at the 

County Controllers Office Purchasing Department. 
 
b. This project requires Mandatory Walk-through Meeting attendance for 

bidders. Sub-Contractors are not required to attend the walk-through meeting 
but it was highly encouraged. A list of the qualified attendees is attached. 

 
c. It is intended by the Owner and Architect that work on the north end of the 

ramp be given priority over work in other parts of the ramp. Contractors shall 
adjust scheduled construction activities to expedite access by those persons 
attending Spirit Hockey Games. The Owner has scheduled Spirit Hockey 
Games beginning on Thursday September 27, 2012 at 7:11pm. (A copy of the 
schedule is attached.) It is required that contractors provide full public access 
at the north end of the parking ramp during required game times. All 
construction activity will cease and the areas at the north end of the ramp 
shall be made safe and available for public use 3 hours before and 3 hours 
after hockey games are scheduled. All traffic and parking lane areas 
throughout the ramp shall be available for public use 3 hours before and 
3 hours after the hockey games are scheduled. Therefore – the north end 
and driving/parking lanes shall be fully open to the public from 4:00pm – 
1:00am minimum for evening games. Construction debris shall be cleaned up 
and materials shall be organized as directed by the Owner or Architect. 

 
d. A separate bid and construction document package for the Elevator 

installation in the South-East elevator shaft has been pre-arranged. The 
Elevator supplier/installer is hereby assigned to the General Contractor for 
the Parking Ramp Renovations construction project. The General Contractor 
shall provide a Performance Bond based on the Elevator Contract in the 
amount of $140,000. The cost of this bond is to be included in the Base Bid. 
Elevator Contractor will abide in insurance coverage as stipulated by the 
Owner. 

 
 

3. CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS 
a. None 
 

 
4. CHANGES TO DRAWINGS  

a. None 
  

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 























Stay Connected

•  Facebook 

•  Twitter 

•  Youtube 

•  Text Alerts 

•  Newsletter 

Date Away - Home - Time Attendance Tickets
September

Fri Sep 21 Saginaw 0 Guelph 0 07:30 EDT 0
Sat Sep 22 Saginaw 0 Owen Sound 0 07:30 EDT 0
Thu Sep 27 Sudbury 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EDT 0
Sat Sep 29 Sault Ste. Marie 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EDT 0

October
Wed Oct 3 Saginaw 0 Sault Ste. Marie 0 07:07 EDT 0
Fri Oct 5 Niagara 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EDT 0
Sat Oct 6 Kitchener 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EDT 0
Thu Oct 11 Saginaw 0 Barrie 0 07:30 EDT 0
Fri Oct 12 Saginaw 0 Sudbury 0 07:35 EDT 0
Sun Oct 14 Saginaw 0 Brampton 0 02:00 EDT 0
Fri Oct 19 Mississauga 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EDT 0
Sat Oct 20 Guelph 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EDT 0
Wed Oct 24 Saginaw 0 Erie 0 07:00 EDT 0
Fri Oct 26 Saginaw 0 Oshawa 0 07:35 EDT 0
Sat Oct 27 Saginaw 0 Peterborough 0 07:05 EDT 0

November
Sat Nov 3 Belleville 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EDT 0
Sun Nov 4 Sarnia 0 Saginaw 0 04:00 EST 0
Tue Nov 6 Saginaw 0 Plymouth 0 02:00 EST 0
Fri Nov 9 Saginaw 0 Ottawa 0 07:30 EST 0
Sat Nov 10 Saginaw 0 Belleville 0 07:05 EST 0
Sun Nov 11 Saginaw 0 Kingston 0 02:00 EST 0
Wed Nov 14 Plymouth 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Thu Nov 15 Saginaw 0 Windsor 0 07:05 EST 0
Sat Nov 17 Brampton 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Wed Nov 21 Saginaw 0 Sault Ste. Marie 0 07:07 EST 0
Fri Nov 23 Saginaw 0 Windsor 0 07:05 EST 0
Sat Nov 24 Kingston 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Fri Nov 30 Saginaw 0 Sarnia 0 07:05 EST 0

December
Sat Dec 1 Ottawa 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Sun Dec 2 Owen Sound 0 Saginaw 0 04:00 EST 0
Thu Dec 6 Sarnia 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Fri Dec 7 Saginaw 0 Plymouth 0 07:05 EST 0
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Sat Dec 8 Sault Ste. Marie 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Fri Dec 14 Saginaw 0 Sault Ste. Marie 0 07:07 EST 0
Sat Dec 15 Windsor 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Thu Dec 27 Saginaw 0 Plymouth 0 02:00 EST 0
Sat Dec 29 Windsor 0 Saginaw 0 01:00 EST 0
Mon Dec 31 Saginaw 0 Sault Ste. Marie 0 04:00 EST 0

January
Fri Jan 4 Saginaw 0 London 0 07:30 EST 0
Sat Jan 5 Owen Sound 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Sun Jan 6 Guelph 0 Saginaw 0 04:00 EST 0
Wed Jan 9 Plymouth 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Fri Jan 11 Erie 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Sat Jan 12 London 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Fri Jan 18 Sault Ste. Marie 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Sat Jan 19 Erie 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Wed Jan 23 Saginaw 0 Erie 0 07:00 EST 0
Fri Jan 25 Saginaw 0 Mississauga 0 07:30 EST 0
Sat Jan 26 Saginaw 0 Niagara 0 07:00 EST 0

February
Fri Feb 1 Peterborough 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Sat Feb 2 Sault Ste. Marie 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Fri Feb 8 Saginaw 0 Sarnia 0 07:05 EST 0
Sat Feb 9 Barrie 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Wed Feb 13 Plymouth 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Fri Feb 15 Oshawa 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Sat Feb 16 Windsor 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Mon Feb 18 Saginaw 0 Windsor 0 06:05 EST 0
Fri Feb 22 Saginaw 0 Kitchener 0 07:30 EST 0
Sat Feb 23 Saginaw 0 Owen Sound 0 07:30 EST 0
Sun Feb 24 Saginaw 0 London 0 02:00 EST 0

March
Sat Mar 2 Sarnia 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EST 0
Tue Mar 5 Plymouth 0 Saginaw 0 10:45 EST 0
Fri Mar 8 Saginaw 0 Kitchener 0 07:30 EST 0
Sat Mar 9 Saginaw 0 Guelph 0 07:00 EST 0
Sun Mar 10 Saginaw 0 Plymouth 0 02:00 EDT 0
Thu Mar 14 Saginaw 0 Sarnia 0 07:05 EDT 0
Fri Mar 15 Kitchener 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EDT 0
Sat Mar 16 London 0 Saginaw 0 07:11 EDT 0
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CHL

Western Hockey League•
Ontario Hockey League•
Quebec Major Junior Hockey League•
SUBWAY Super Series•
Home Hardware CHL/NHL Top Prospects Game•
MasterCard Memorial Cup•

OHL

Home•
Standings•
Schedule•
Statistics•

Saginaw Spirit

 

  

The Canadian Hockey League (CHL) cares about your privacy. Thank you for your interest in our 
network of websites, newsletters, and other services. We believe in fully disclosing the methods to 
which we collect and use your personal information. We also invite you to ask us about our policies 
or feel free to let us know how we can better serve your privacy concerns.

Read our Privacy Policy
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